

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Text

File #: 24-02, Version: 1

Clerk 03/13/2024

A RESOLUTION adopting the 2024 work plan for the King County Board of Health.

WHEREAS, Washington state law vests in the King County Board of Health broad authority and responsibility to protect the health of the people of King County through including, but not limited to: the enactment of rules and regulations, guidelines and recommendations, and resolutions to preserve, promote, and improve the public health; the prevention and control of contagious diseases; and the establishment of fees for health-related licenses and permits, and

WHEREAS, through resolutions the King County Board of Health has adopted annual work programs since 2006 to carry out its responsibilities;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Health of King County:

The 2024 King County Board of Health Work Plan, in substantially the form of Attachment A to this resolution, is hereby adopted. Dates and briefing topics are subject to change.